After commercial fishing for more than four decades and building boats and fishing
equipment for more than three decades, Bill Webber has formed some definite ideas
about what works and what doesn’t in commercial salmon fishing Alaska’s Copper
River delta. When it came time for him to build his “final” fishing boat, the 35’ bowpicker
Paradigm Shift, he specified twin Volvo Penta D6 330As.
>> Continued on page 4
The D13 meets Bristol Bay.
>> Page 4

Demonstration of the new DPH-C
Sterndrive
2:45  p.m.
Discussion of EPA Clean Diesel
Repower Grant Program
DIESEL INBOARD
Engines Rating 1
Crankshaft kW / hp-rpm
Rating 2
Crankshaft kW / hp-rpm
Rating 3
Crankshaft kW / hp-rpm
Rating 4
Crankshaft kW / hp-rpm Cylinders Displacement
litres / cui
D3-110 81 / 110 - 3000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-150 110 / 150 - 3000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-170 125 / 170 - 4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-200 147 / 200 - 4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-220 162 / 220 - 4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D4-180 132 / 180 - 2800 (2) 4 3.7 / 224
D4-225 165 / 225 - 3500 (2) 4 3.7 / 224
D4-260 191 / 260 - 3500 (1,2) 4 3.7 / 224
D4-300 221 / 300 - 3500 (1) 4 3.7 / 224
D6-280 206 / 280 - 3500 (2) 6 5.5 / 336
D6-310 228 / 310 - 3500 (2) 6 5.5 / 336
D6-330 243 / 330 - 3500 (2) 6 5.5 / 336
D6-370 272 / 370 - 3500 (1,2) 6 5.5 / 336
D6-435 320 / 435 - 3500 (1,2) 6 5.5 / 336
D9-425 313 / 425 - 2200 6 9.4 / 571
D9-500 368 / 500 - 2600 6 9.4 / 571
D13 mH
294 / 400 - 1800

IPS1050 556 / 756 588 / 800 2300 6 12.8 / 780
Volvo Penta IPS (Inboard Performance System) is a revolutionary propulsion system.
With dramatically increased efficiency compared to inboard shafts, Volvo Penta IPS
offers higher top speed, faster acceleration and all the performance you want. And
thanks to significantly reduced fuel consumption, cruising range is also greatly improved.
Car-like manoeuvring gives easy docking and perfect high speed handling. With mini-
mal vibrations and sound, plus virtually no exhaust fumes, onboard comfort takes a
giant leap forward. Traditional inboard benefits, such as propellers under the hull plus
extensive use of bronze and stainless steel, are retained.
DIESEL STERNDRIVE
Engines Rating 4
Propshaft kW / hp-rpm max
Rating 4
Crankshaft kW / hp-rpm max Cylinders Displacement
litres / cui
D3-140 98 / 133-4000 (1,2) 103 / 140-4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-170 119 / 162-4000 (1,2) 125 / 170-4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-200 140 / 190-4000 (1,2) 147 / 200-4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D3-220 154 / 209-4000 (1,2) 162 / 220-4000 (1,2) 5 2.4 / 146
D4-225 158 / 215-3500 (2) 165 / 225-3500 (2) 4 3.7 / 224